



School Board of Clay County

May 7, 2020 - Regular School Board Meeting

<u>Title</u>

C20 - Lake Asbury Junior High School Hurricane Retrofit Agreement 2019

Description

This Agreement is a joint venture with the Clay County Board of County Commissioners, the Clay County School Board and Charles Perry Partners, Inc. to create much needed Enhanced Hurricane Protection Areas (EHPA) in Clay County.

Gap Analysis

N/A

Previous Outcomes

N/A

Expected Outcomes

This agreement will allow Lake Asbury Junior High School to serve as a special needs hurricane shelter.

Strategic Plan Goal

Ensure effective management of the organization, operations, and facilities to maximize the use of resources and promote a safe, efficient, and effective learning environment for Clay County students.

Recommendation

Approve Lake Asbury Junior High School Hurricane Retrofit Agreement 2019

Contact

Bryce Ellis, Interim Assistant Superintendent Operations, (904) 336-6853, bryce.ellis@myoneclay.net,

Financial Impact

No financial impact to the Clay County School Board. This is funded by a Clay County grant.

Review Comments

Attachments

@LAJH Hurrican Retrofit Agreement.pdf